PUBLISH: Wednesday, November 26, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, December 01, 2014.

Certified to before me this November 26, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/4/2014 to 11/17/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/1/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Adams Remco, Inc.

Appraisal Research Corporation
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Brateman's, Inc.

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Postmaster

Erie Haven

Graybar

HML, Inc.

Hilty Engine Service

Monroe Water Department
Piqua Repair Inc.

Quill Corporation
Sherwin-Williams

Steven R. Jenkins Company
Thomas Fox

Two Brothers Restaurant
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Zep Sales and Service

Tom Magnan

Waste Management

Mary Beery

Don Myers Plumbing

Summit City Reporting, Inc.

W. A. Jones And Son

Tom Jones Construction

S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.
West End Restaurant

Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Stamp Fulfillment Services
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc
Gledhill Road Machinery Company
Uricks Trucking

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Verizon Wireless

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
CDW Government, Inc.

Cintas Location #G64

Carrie Freeman

Havel

Dave Delong General Carpentry
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Jamie M. Wetter

Central Customer Charges

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,125.00
175.96
9,548.75
15,486.06
184.95
99.24
135.70
50.00
24420
83.73
40.00
8.00
143.14
298.75
245.05
21.69
74.92
5.35
61.99
1,741.35
162.68
120.21
380.03
333.67
1,318.81
650.71
140.83
611.01
170.00
600.00
72.85
7,449.62
118.10
894.40
26.22
11,312.67
1,342.00
28.46
1,921.82
9.36
440.00
852.78
399.67
8,000.00
505.00
300.51
4.80
459.85

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power

Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Dealership Holdings LLC
Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service

Grimm's Auto

Hall Signs

Lehman Feed Mill

Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Selking International

Shifferly Dodge

Print Shop

Treasurer of Adams County
West Payment Center
CenturyLink

Rudd Equipment

Angie White

Purdue University

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Universal Metalcraft, Inc
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Connie Sprunger

Bloomington Ford, Inc.
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Kristina Nichols

Pizza Hut

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's Market LLC

Lynn Rickord

Barnes & Thornburg

Dell Marketing L.P.
Stationair's Express

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.
LBH Chemical & Industrial
Decatur Ace Hardware
Forensic Fluids Laboratories
First Response

Purdue CES Education Fund
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Eric D. Orr, Attorney
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Amount

37,296.21
2,375.46
784.18
11.00
54.35
827.13
105.93
86.25
2,392.98
609.93
1,086.30
36.00
508.58
276.84
128,615.31
29.05
336.60
786,034.47
517.20
7.02
117.24
65.12
721.48
296.70
5,610.00
5,040.00
28.16
22,921.75
1,004.84
40.82
136.29
807.95
1,995.63
1,570.90
1,825.63
60.95
847.00
981.91
546.16
38.00
600.00
619.24
487.68
44.00
61.09
.12
257.50
437.14

12/1/2014




3M Electronic Monitoring

Star Insurance Agency
Mediacom

Commercial Filter Service, Inc.

CenturyLink

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.

Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles
AccessLine Communications
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Llama Corporation

ACCO Brands Direct

Jessica Nix

Double Radius

Positioning Solutions Co.

Mina Garcia

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

1,263.84
50.00
92.44
81.13

2,503.76
41.85
15.00

557.96
44.76
363.00
72.97
477.66
817.03
30,988.50
4.84

Jeffery Sheets

Best One Tire & Service

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
MacAllister Machinery Company
GT Small Engine Repair, Inc.
Katie E. Arthur

Tiller Sanitation

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts

Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.

Brownells, Inc.

Stacy R. Uliana, Attorney at Law
RFCS LLC/ICP

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Paul Davis Restoration

Grand Total
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20.00
781.93
60.00
821.74
55.37
1,923.08
134.00
1,112.99
35.00
50.00
89.15
4,611.82
423.72
26.81
3,896.19

1,130,012.52

12/1/2014



