

PUBLISH: Wednesday, November 26, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, December 01, 2014.

Certified to before me this November 26, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 11/4/2014 to 11/17/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/1/2014

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,125.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	37,296.21
Adams Remco, Inc.	175.96	Indiana Michigan Power	2,375.46
Appraisal Research Corporation	9,548.75	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	784.18
Beam, Longest, And Neff	15,486.06	Suburban Propane LP	11.00
Brateman's, Inc.	184.95	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	99.24	Decatur True Value	827.13
Complete Printing Service	135.70	Dealership Holdings LLC	105.93
Decatur Postmaster	50.00	Douglas L. Bauman	86.25
Erie Haven	244.20	Gordon Food Service	2,392.98
Graybar	83.73	Grimm's Auto	609.93
H M L, Inc.	40.00	Hall Signs	1,086.30
Hilty Engine Service	8.00	Lehman Feed Mill	36.00
Monroe Water Department	143.14	Nipsco	508.58
Piqua Repair Inc.	298.75	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	276.84
Quill Corporation	245.05	Selking International	128,615.31
Sherwin-Williams	21.69	Shifferly Dodge	29.05
Steven R. Jenkins Company	74.92	Print Shop	336.60
Thomas Fox	5.35	Treasurer of Adams County	786,034.47
Two Brothers Restaurant	61.99	West Payment Center	517.20
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,741.35	CenturyLink	7.02
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	162.68	Rudd Equipment	117.24
Zep Sales and Service	120.21	Angie White	65.12
Tom Magnan	380.03	Purdue University	721.48
Waste Management	333.67	B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	296.70
Mary Beery	1,318.81	Universal Metalcraft, Inc	5,610.00
Don Myers Plumbing	650.71	Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	5,040.00
Summit City Reporting, Inc.	140.83	Connie Sprunger	28.16
W. A. Jones And Son	611.01	Bloomington Ford, Inc.	22,921.75
Tom Jones Construction	170.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,004.84
S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.	600.00	Kristina Nichols	40.82
West End Restaurant	72.85	Pizza Hut	136.29
Harvest Land Co-op	7,449.62	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	807.95
Wal-Mart	118.10	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	1,995.63
Stamp Fulfillment Services	894.40	ERS Wireless Communications	1,570.90
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc	26.22	Troyer's Market LLC	1,825.63
Gledhill Road Machinery Company	11,312.67	Lynn Rickord	60.95
Urieks Trucking	1,342.00	Barnes & Thornburg	847.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	28.46	Dell Marketing L.P.	981.91
Verizon Wireless	1,921.82	Stationair's Express	546.16
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	9.36	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	38.00
CDW Government, Inc.	440.00	Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.	600.00
Cintas Location #G64	852.78	LBH Chemical & Industrial	619.24
Carrie Freeman	399.67	Decatur Ace Hardware	487.68
Havel	8,000.00	Forensic Fluids Laboratories	44.00
Dave DeLong General Carpentry	505.00	First Response	61.09
O'Reilly Auto Parts	300.51	Purdue CES Education Fund	42.12
Jamie M. Wetter	4.80	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	257.50
Central Customer Charges	459.85	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	437.14

3M Electronic Monitoring	1,263.84	Jeffery Sheets	20.00
Star Insurance Agency	50.00	Best One Tire & Service	781.93
Mediacom	92.44	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	60.00
Commercial Filter Service, Inc.	81.13	MacAllister Machinery Company	821.74
CenturyLink	2,503.76	GT Small Engine Repair, Inc.	55.37
Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	41.85	Katie E. Arthur	1,923.08
Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles	15.00	Tiller Sanitation	134.00
AccessLine Communications	557.96	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	1,112.99
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	44.76	Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	35.00
Llama Corporation	363.00	Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	50.00
ACCO Brands Direct	72.97	Brownells, Inc.	89.15
Jessica Nix	477.66	Stacy R. Uliana, Attorney at Law	4,611.82
Double Radius	817.03	RFCS LLC/JCP	423.72
Positioning Solutions Co.	30,988.50	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	26.81
Mina Garcia	4.84	Paul Davis Restoration	3,896.19
		Grand Total	<u><u>1,130,012.52</u></u>